TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN
ST. GERMAIN, WISCONSIN 54558

FINANCIAL STATEMENT ROOM TAX ACCOUNT
YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

THIS STATEMENT WAS PREPARED BY THE TOWN CLERK FROM AN AUDIT OF THE
TOWN BOOKS AND RECORDS OF THE TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN

BALANCE PER BOOKS 1-1-2019
ROOM TAX ACCOUNT

RECEIPTS 1-1-2019 THRU 3-31-2019
ROOM TAX COLLECTIONS
PENALTIES
INTEREST

TRANSFERS 1-1-2019 THRU 3-31-2019
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

BIKE & HIKE TRAIL ACCOUNT
GENERAL ACCOUNT

DIESBURSEMENTS 1-1-2019 THRU 3-31-2019
ROOM TAX ACCOUNT

TOTAL CASH ON HAND 3-31-2019
ROOM TAX ACCOUNT

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

EXPENDITURES

ROOM TAX ACCOUNT

ESTIMATED 2018

$62,504.33

$51,188.31
$518.41
$4.28

$41,792.97
$0.00
$37,760.55

$80,159.36

$34,661.81

ACTUAL 2018

25% ROOM TAX FUNDS
FIREWORKS $15,000.00
INDEPENDENCE DAY COMMITTEE $3,250.00
KAROKE $500.00
ELECTRIC SIGN BY THUNDERBIRD $425.00
ELECTRIC WELCOME SIGN $425.00
CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS $1,500.00
P.0. BOX RENT $72.00
SUPPLIES $400.00
POSTAGE MAILINGS $220.00
COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENTS $19,478.00
ROOM TAX ACCOUNTING - TREASURER $1,500.00
IN LIEU WRS $125.00
TREASURER - FICA $125.00

TOTAL TOWN 25% ROOM TAX $43,020.00
LAKES COMMITTEE PAYMENT $25,000.00
TOTAL LAKES COMMITTEE (ROOM TAX) $25,000.00
LAKES IMPROVEMENT
ST. GERMAIN-SAYNER WILDLIFE $5,000.00
BIKE & HIKE TRAIL $12,000.00
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
ROOM TAX PAYMENTS TO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE $252,000.00
TOTAL ROOM TAX ACCOUNT $337,020.00
TOTAL ROOM TAX EXPENDITURES $337,020.00

PAGE 1

$3,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$91.51
$84.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$375.00
$24.57
$30.56

$3,605.84

$0.00

$0.00

$3,311.00
$0.00
$41,792.97
$31,449.55

$80,159.36

$80,159.36

$62,504.33

$114,215.33

$79,553.52

$159,712.88

$34,661.81

BALANCE 2018

$12,000.00
$3,250.00
$500.00
$333.49
$340.80
$1,500.00
$72.00
$400.00
$220.00
$19,478.00
$1,125.00
$100.43
$94.44

$39,414.16

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$1,689.00

($41,792.97)
$220,550.45

$256,860.64

$256,860.64



RECEIPTS
ROOM TAX COLLECTIONS
PENALTIES
INTEREST

TOTAL ROOM TAX RECEIPTS

TOTAL ROOM TAX RECEIPTS

FINANCIAL REPORT RECONCILIATION
CASH ON HAND BEGINNING OF YEAR
REVENUES
TOTAL
CASH ON HAND AT END OF YEAR
TRANSFERS
EXPENDITURES ARE MADE FROM THE
GENERAL ACCOUNT. MONEY DRAWN
FROM ROOM TAX IS AS A TRANSFER

TOTAL
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ESTIMATED 2018 ACTUAL 2018
$336,000.00 $51,188.31
$1,000.00 $518.41
$20.00 $4.28
$337,020.00 $51,711.00
$337,020.00 $51,711.00
$62,504.33
$51,711.00
$114,215.33
$34,661.81
$79,553.52
$114,215.33

BALANCE 2018

$284,811.69
$481.59
$15.72

$285,309.00

$285,309.00

$0.00
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