## TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN ST. GERMAIN, WISCONSIN 54558

## FINANCIAL STATEMENT ROOM TAX ACCOUNT YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2019

## THIS STATEMENT WAS PREPARED BY THE TOWN CLERK FROM AN AUDIT OF THE TOWN BOOKS AND RECORDS OF THE TOWN OF ST. GERMAIN

BALANCE PER BOOKS 1-1-2019 ROOM TAX ACCOUNT	\$62,504.33	
		\$62,504.33
RECEIPTS 1-1-2019 THRU 3-31-2019		
ROOM TAX COLLECTIONS	\$51,188.31	
PENALTIES	\$518.41	
INTEREST	\$4.28	
		\$114,215.33
TRANSFERS 1-1-2019 THRU 3-31-2019		
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT	\$41,792.97	
BIKE & HIKE TRAIL ACCOUNT	\$0.00	
GENERAL ACCOUNT	\$37,760.55	
		\$79,553.52
DIESBURSEMENTS 1-1-2019 THRU 3-31-2019		
ROOM TAX ACCOUNT	\$80,159.36	
		\$159,712.88
TOTAL CASH ON HAND 3-31-2019		
ROOM TAX ACCOUNT	\$34,661.81	
	77 ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$34,661.81
		<u> </u>

## FINANCIAL STATEMENT

<b>EXPENDITURES</b>	ESTIMATED 2018	ACTUAL 2018	BALANCE 2018
ROOM TAX ACCOUNT			
25% ROOM TAX FUNDS			
FIREWORKS	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
INDEPENDENCE DAY COMMITTEE	\$3,250.00	\$0.00	\$3,250.00
KAROKE	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
ELECTRIC SIGN BY THUNDERBIRD	\$425.00	\$91.51	\$333.49
ELECTRIC WELCOME SIGN	\$425.00	\$84.20	\$340.80
CHRISTMAS DECORATIONS	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
P.O. BOX RENT	\$72.00	\$0.00	\$72.00
SUPPLIES	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00
POSTAGE MAILINGS	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$220.00
COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENTS	\$19,478.00	\$0.00	\$19,478.00
ROOM TAX ACCOUNTING - TREASURER	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00
IN LIEU WRS	\$125.00	\$24.57	\$100.43
TREASURER - FICA	\$125.00	\$30.56	\$94.44
TOTAL TOWN 25% ROOM TAX	\$43,020.00	\$3,605.84	\$39,414.16
LAKES COMMITTEE PAYMENT	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00
TOTAL LAKES COMMITTEE (ROOM TAX)	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00
LAKES IMPROVEMENT			
ST. GERMAIN-SAYNER WILDLIFE	\$5,000.00	\$3,311.00	\$1,689.00
BIKE & HIKE TRAIL	\$12,000.00	\$0.00	
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT		\$41,792.97	(\$41,792.97)
ROOM TAX PAYMENTS TO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	\$252,000.00	\$31,449.55	\$220,550.45
TOTAL ROOM TAX ACCOUNT	\$337,020.00	\$80,159.36	\$256,860.64
TOTAL ROOM TAX EXPENDITURES	\$337,020.00	\$80,159,36	\$256,860.64
TO TITLE TO OTHE STATE MISSE ME TO ALL OR STATE OF THE ST	Ψου 1,020.00	φου,127,20	Ψ20,000.04

RECEIPTS ROOM TAX COLLECTIONS PENALTIES INTEREST  TOTAL ROOM TAX RECEIPTS	\$336,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$20.00 \$337,020.00	\$51,188.31 \$518.41 \$4.28 \$51,711.00	\$284,811.69 \$481.59 \$15.72 \$285,309.00
TOTAL ROOM TAX RECEIPTS	\$337,020.00	\$51,711.00	\$285,309.00
FINANCIAL REPORT RECONCILIATION			
CASH ON HAND BEGINNING OF YEAR REVENUES		\$62,504.33 \$51,711.00	
TOTAL		\$114,215.33	
CASH ON HAND AT END OF YEAR TRANSFERS EXPENDITURES ARE MADE FROM THE GENERAL ACCOUNT. MONEY DRAWN FROM ROOM TAX IS AS A TRANSFER		\$34,661.81 \$79,553.52	
TOTAL	•	\$114,215.33	\$0.00